OP \$40.00 276297

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A. J. Fletcher Foundation		109/30/2010	FOUNDATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North Carolina State University	
Street Address:	Campus Box 7008, North Carolina State University	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27695	
Entity Type:	Collegiate Public Education Institution: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2762977		PHILANTHROPY JOURNAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)821-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 821-6623

Email: mweddington@smithlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael E. Weddington

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2611

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3514.14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Weddington
Signature:	/Michael Weddington/
Date:	10/04/2010
	TRADEMARK

900173037 REEL: 004289 FRAME: 0206

Total Attachments: 2

source=assign SM_20101004102024#page1.tif source=assign SM_20101004102024#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004289 FRAME: 0207

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF WAKE

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, A. J. Fletcher Foundation, a North Carolina non-profit corporation, having its principal office at 400 Cedarview Court, Raleigh, North Carolina 27609, has adopted, used and is the owner of the following service mark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Date of Registration Registration No. Mark March 31, 2003 PHILANTHROPY JOURNAL 2762977

WHEREAS, North Carolina State University, an educational institution of the University of North Carolina system, having its principal location at Campus Box 7008, 304 Holladay Hall, North Carolina State University, Raleigh, North Carolina 27695, wishes to acquire said registered mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, A. J. Fletcher Foundation hereby assigns to North Carolina State University all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the registration thereof.

This the day of September, 2010.

A. J. FLETCHER FOUNDATION

By: Barbara L. Goodmon

1765568_1.Doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004289 FRAME: 0208

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE

Before me personally appeared Barbara L. Goodmon, President of A. J. Fletcher Foundation and acknowledged that she executed the above Assignment on behalf of A. J. Fletcher Foundation and pursuant to authority duly received.

Meyona B. Moses Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 13, 2014

MEYONA B MOSES
Notary Public
Wake County
North Carolina
My Commission Expires Jul 13, 2014

1765568_1.Doc

RECORDED: 10/04/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004289 FRAME: 0209